# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genmar Industries, Inc.		10/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wellcraft Marine Corp.	
Street Address:	1651 Whitefield Ave.	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77073757	COASTAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 332-5300

Email: sjohnston@merchantgould.com,

slindemeier@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: Attn: Scott W. Johnston

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9060.82US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
Signature:	/SWJ/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0262

900088743

Date:	10/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=2007 10 08 Trademark Assignment	77073757#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0263

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genmar Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2900 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402-2100, is the record owner of United States trademark application Serial No. 77/073,757 for the mark COASTAL, filed December 30, 2006 (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Wellcraft Marine Corp., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1651 Whitefield Ave., Sarasota, Florida 34243 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, said U.S. application and all common law trademark rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Date: 10-8-07

By: All Manue: Telfery E. Melby

Title: Assistant Secretory

State of Minnesoto )
County of Hennepin )

**RECORDED: 10/08/2007** 

On this of of , 2007, before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, stated that s/he had authority to sign the above Agreement, on his/her Company's behalf and that s/he did so of his/her free will, and s/he duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SUSAN K. SOTOMAYOR
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPRES 1-31-2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0264